NORTH CAROLINA SHERIFFS’ ASSOCIATION

Name of Dealership Type of Vehicle Zone Base :’J:;icte
DODGE CHARGER FULL SIZE POLICE RATED SEDAN - RWD - V6 6 CYLINDER (I DDEA48) (Specification #157)

ILDERTON DODGE CHRYSLER JEEP RAM 2017 Dodge Charger (LDDE48) * Appalachia $22,255.00
ILDERTON DODGE CHRYSLER JEEP RAM 2017 Dodge Charger (LDDE48) *Dogwood $22,255.00
ILDERTON DODGE CHRYSLER JEEP RAM 2017 Dodge Charger (LDDE48) * Cardinal $22,255.00

ILDERTON DODGE CHRYSLER JEEP RAM 2017 Dodge Charger (LDDE48) * Longleaf Pine $22,255.00


https://ncveba.org/docs/17-03-0912 Award Spec 157.pdf

NORTH CAROLINA SHERIFFS’ ASSOCIATION

DODGE CHARGER FULL SIZE POLICE RATED SEDAN - RWD - V6 6
CYLINDER (LDDE48)
SPECIFICATION #157

2017 Dodge Charger (LDDE48)

ALL ITEMS FACTORY INSTALLED UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED

INSTRUCTIONS: Listed above, you will find the model numbers of the vehicles that will be included in this year’s contract.
INSTRUCTIONS: Listed below you will find the model number of the vehicle that is being requested for the Police Rated Full Size

Sedan - RWD. At a minimum, the following items will be factory installed on the base vehicle to meet the model number and build
codes of the vehicles listed.

Dodge Charger (LDDE48)

Code Description

LDDE48 Dodge Charger Police Rated Sedan
27A Customer Preferred Package 27A
X5X9 HD Cloth Front Bucket Seats W/Vinyl Rear
LNF Driver’s Side (Left Hand) Spotlight
CKJ Heavy Duty Black Vinyl

ERB V6 Engine

TBW Full size spare tire

WSA 18" Wheel covers

LBG Front Map Lights

1. REMOTE KEYLESS ENTRY
a. 4 key fobs
2. WARRANTY

a. Powertrain: 5 year/ 100,000 miles



NORTH CAROLINA SHERIFFS’ ASSOCIATION

DODGE CHARGER FULL SIZE POLICE RATED SEDAN - RWD - V6 6
CYLINDER (LDDE48)
SPECIFICATION #157

2017 Dodge Charger (LDDE48)

The Dodge Charger (LDDE48) purchased through this contract comes with all the standard equipment as specified by the
manufacturer for this model and NCSA's base vehicle specification(s) requirements which are included and made a part of this
contract's vehicle base price as awarded by specification by zone.

ZONE: * Appalachia *Dogwood * Cardinal * Longleaf Pine

BASE PRICE: $22,255.00 $22,255.00 $22,255.00 $22,255.00

While the North Carolina Sheriffs' Association has attempted to identify and include those equipment items most often requested by
participating agencies for full size vehicles, we realize equipment needs and preferences are going to vary from agency to agency. In
an effort to incorporate flexibility into our program, we have created specific add/delete options which allow the purchaser to tailor

the vehicle to their particular wants or needs.

The following equipment delete and add options and their related cost are provided here to assist you in approximating the total cost
of the type vehicle(s) you wish to order through this program. Simply deduct the cost of any of the following equipment items you
wish deleted from the base unit cost and/or add the cost of any equipment items you wish added to the base unit cost to determine the

approximate cost of the type vehicle(s) you wish to order.

NOTE: An official listing of all add/delete options and their prices should be obtained from the appropriate dealer in your zone when
preparing your order. Additional add/delete options other than those listed here may be available through the dealers, however, those

listed here must be honored by the dealers in your zone at the stated prices.



VEHICLE:
DEALER:

ZONE:
BASE PRICE:

Order Code
MDA !

TBF !

Order Code
M/H LNF !

AEB !
GXQ
GXA
CW6
GXE
GXG

GXF !

*C8/-X9 !
AHM !

GUK
TYL
AMV
AYE
AYW
AYJ!
CBT
CKD
cMs !
CuG !
GXF
GXA'!
GXE !
GXG
LBG
LNA
LNF

1
1
1
1

1
1

1
1

1

1
1

1

1

1

1
1

Charger (LDDE48)
ILDERTON DODGE ILDERTON DODGE
CHRYSLER JEEP RAM  CHRYSLER JEEP RAM
* Appalachia * Dogwood
$22,255.00 $22,255.00

Delete Options

Front License Bracket

Full size Spare (Tire Inflation Kit Provided)

Delivery Fee - Appalachia District
Delivery Fee - Dogwood District
Delivery Fee - Cardinal District
Delivery Fee - Longleaf Pine District

Add Options

ILDERTON DODGE
CHRYSLER JEEP RAM

% Cardinal
$22,255.00

Right-hand pillar mounted 6" spotlight with clear halogen bulb, factory installed

Street appearance group
Additional non-key Alike Fobs
2 Keyed Alike Fobs

Deactivate Rear Doors/Windows
3 Keyed Alike Fobs

Frequency 4 Key Fobs

Entire Fleet Keyed Alike

HD cloth bucket & rear bench seats/black

Convenience Group 1

Power heated mirrors w/man F/away
245/55R18 BSW Performance tires
Fleet Park Assist Group

Patrol Package Base Prep

Patrol Package Wiring Prep Package
Max Flow Package

Steel Seat Back Panel Inserts

Floor Carpet

Replace Full Console w/Mini Console
Police Floor Console

Entire Fleet Alike Key (FREQ 1)
Entire Fleet Alike Key (FREQ 2)
Entire Fleet Alike Key (FREQ 3)
Entire Fleet Alike Key (FREQ 4)
Front Reading/Map Lamps
Matching Right Spot Lamp

Black Left Spot Lamp

ILDERTON DODGE
CHRYSLER JEEP RAM

* Longleaf Pine
$22,255.00

All Zones

NC!

$89.00"
Incl.
Incl.
Incl.

Incl.

All Zones

$199.00"
$360.00'
$92.00"
Na!
$72.00"
Na!
Na!
$135.00'
Std’
$453.00"
$58.00'
$170.00"
$331.00"
$1,887.00'
$1,086.00"
$142.00"
$128.00'
$118.00"
Nc!
$439.00'
$133.00"
$133.00"
$133.00'
$133.00"
Incl.!
$199.00'
Incl.1



VEHICLE:
DEALER:

ZONE:

BASE PRICE:

LNX !

LSA
M2B
M2C
M3F
M3G
M3H
NHK
NZE
TBH
XDG !
XDV !
XFX
XKN
YEP

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1

Charger (LDDE48)

ILDERTON DODGE
CHRYSLER JEEP RAM

* Appalachia
$22,255.00

LED Spot Lamps

Security Alarm

White Graphics - Front Doors
White Graphics - All Doors
White Hood Graphics

White Roof - Graphics

White Decklid Graphics
Engine Block Heater

Base Engine Controller

Full Spare Tire Relocation Bracket
Passenger Side Ballistic Door Panel
Drive Side Ballistic Door Panel
Equipment Mounting Bracket
Flex Fuel Vehicle

Manuf Statement of Origin
Optional equipment - specify
Optional equipment - specify
Optional equipment - specify
Optional equipment - specify
Optional equipment - specify
Maintenance Plan - specify
Maintenance Plan - specify
Maintenance Plan - specify
Warranty - specify

Warranty - specify

Warranty - specify

ILDERTON DODGE
CHRYSLER JEEP RAM

* Dogwood
$22,255.00

ILDERTON DODGE
CHRYSLER JEEP RAM

% Cardinal
$22,255.00

ILDERTON DODGE
CHRYSLER JEEP RAM

* Longleaf Pine
$22,255.00

$149.00'
$143.00"
$449.00"
$892.00"
$245.00"
$255.00"
$166.00"
$90.00"
NC!
$137.00
$2,218.00"

$2,218.00"
1

1

Incl.
NC
NC
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

1
1



