

NORTH CAROLINA SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION

Name of Dealership	Type of Vehicle	Zone	Base Unit Price
DODGE CHARGER FULL SIZE POLICE RATE	O SEDAN - RWD - V6 6 CYLINDER (LDDE4	8) (Specification #15)	<u>7)</u>
ILDERTON DODGE CHRYSLER JEEP RAM	2017 Dodge Charger (LDDE48)	★Appalachia	\$22,255.00
ILDERTON DODGE CHRYSLER JEEP RAM	2017 Dodge Charger (LDDE48)	★ Dogwood	\$22,255.00
ILDERTON DODGE CHRYSLER JEEP RAM	2017 Dodge Charger (LDDE48)	★ Cardinal	\$22,255.00
ILDERTON DODGE CHRYSLER JEEP RAM	2017 Dodge Charger (LDDF48)	★ Longleaf Pine	\$22,255,00



NORTH CAROLINA SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION

DODGE CHARGER FULL SIZE POLICE RATED SEDAN - RWD - V6 6 CYLINDER (LDDE48) SPECIFICATION #157

2017 Dodge Charger (LDDE48)

ALL ITEMS FACTORY INSTALLED UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED

INSTRUCTIONS: Listed above, you will find the model numbers of the vehicles that will be included in this year's contract.

INSTRUCTIONS: Listed below you will find the model number of the vehicle that is being requested for the Police Rated Full Size Sedan - RWD. At a minimum, the following items will be factory installed on the base vehicle to meet the model number and build codes of the vehicles listed.

Dodge Charger (LDDE48)

Code	Description
LDDE48	Dodge Charger Police Rated Sedan
27A	Customer Preferred Package 27A
X5X9	HD Cloth Front Bucket Seats W/Vinyl Rear
LNF	Driver's Side (Left Hand) Spotlight
CKJ	Heavy Duty Black Vinyl
ERB	V6 Engine
TBW	Full size spare tire
W8A	18" Wheel covers
LBG	Front Map Lights

1. REMOTE KEYLESS ENTRY

a. 4 key fobs

2. WARRANTY

a. Powertrain: 5 year/ 100,000 miles



NORTH CAROLINA SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION

DODGE CHARGER FULL SIZE POLICE RATED SEDAN - RWD - V6 6 CYLINDER (LDDE48) SPECIFICATION #157

2017 Dodge Charger (LDDE48)

The Dodge Charger (LDDE48) purchased through this contract comes with all the standard equipment as specified by the manufacturer for this model and NCSA's base vehicle specification(s) requirements which are included and made a part of this contract's vehicle base price as awarded by specification by zone.

ZONE: ★Appalachia ★Dogwood ★Cardinal ★Longleaf Pine BASE PRICE: \$22,255.00 \$22,255.00 \$22,255.00

While the North Carolina Sheriffs' Association has attempted to identify and include those equipment items most often requested by participating agencies for full size vehicles, we realize equipment needs and preferences are going to vary from agency to agency. In an effort to incorporate flexibility into our program, we have created specific add/delete options which allow the purchaser to tailor the vehicle to their particular wants or needs.

The following equipment delete and add options and their related cost are provided here to assist you in approximating the total cost of the type vehicle(s) you wish to order through this program. Simply deduct the cost of any of the following equipment items you wish deleted from the base unit cost and/or add the cost of any equipment items you wish added to the base unit cost to determine the approximate cost of the type vehicle(s) you wish to order.

NOTE: An official listing of all add/delete options and their prices should be obtained from the appropriate dealer in your zone when preparing your order. Additional add/delete options other than those listed here may be available through the dealers, however, those listed here must be honored by the dealers in your zone at the stated prices.

VEHICLE: Charger (LDDE48)

DEALER: ILDERTON DODGE

CHRYSLER JEEP RAM

ILDERTON DODGE CHRYSLER JEEP RAM ILDERTON DODGE CHRYSLER JEEP RAM ILDERTON DODGE CHRYSLER JEEP RAM

ZONE: BASE PRICE:

★Appalachia \$22,255.00 **★**Dogwood \$22,255.00

★Cardinal \$22,255.00

★Longleaf Pine \$22,255.00

Order Code	Delete Options	All Zones
MDA ¹	Front License Bracket	NC ¹
TBF ¹	Full size Spare (Tire Inflation Kit Provided)	\$89.00 ¹
	Delivery Fee - Appalachia District	Incl.
	Delivery Fee - Dogwood District	Incl.
	Delivery Fee - Cardinal District	Incl.
	Delivery Fee - Longleaf Pine District	Incl.

Order Code	Add Options	All Zones
M/H LNF ¹	Right-hand pillar mounted 6" spotlight with clear halogen bulb, factory installed	\$199.00 ¹
AEB ¹	Street appearance group	\$360.00 ¹
GXQ ¹	Additional non-key Alike Fobs	\$92.00 ¹
GXA ¹	2 Keyed Alike Fobs	NA ¹
CW6 ¹	Deactivate Rear Doors/Windows	\$72.00 ¹
GXE ¹	3 Keyed Alike Fobs	NA ¹
GXG ¹	Frequency 4 Key Fobs	NA ¹
GXF ¹	Entire Fleet Keyed Alike	\$135.00 ¹
*C8/-X9 1	HD cloth bucket & rear bench seats/black	Std ¹
AHM ¹	Convenience Group 1	\$453.00 ¹
GUK ¹	Power heated mirrors w/man F/away	\$58.00 ¹
TYL ¹	245/55R18 BSW Performance tires	\$170.00 ¹
AMV ¹	Fleet Park Assist Group	\$331.00 ¹
AYE ¹	Patrol Package Base Prep	\$1,887.00 ¹
AYW ¹	Patrol Package Wiring Prep Package	\$1,086.00 ¹
AYJ ¹	Max Flow Package	\$142.00 ¹
CBT ¹	Steel Seat Back Panel Inserts	\$128.00 ¹
CKD ¹	Floor Carpet	\$118.00 ¹
CM8 ¹	Replace Full Console w/Mini Console	NC ¹
CUG ¹	Police Floor Console	\$439.00 ¹
GXF ¹	Entire Fleet Alike Key (FREQ 1)	\$133.00 ¹
GXA ¹	Entire Fleet Alike Key (FREQ 2)	\$133.00 ¹
GXE ¹	Entire Fleet Alike Key (FREQ 3)	\$133.00 ¹
GXG ¹	Entire Fleet Alike Key (FREQ 4)	\$133.00 ¹
LBG ¹	Front Reading/Map Lamps	Incl. ¹
LNA ¹	Matching Right Spot Lamp	\$199.00 ¹
LNF ¹	Black Left Spot Lamp	Incl. ¹

VEHICLE: Charger (LDDE48)

DEALER: ILDERTON DODGE

CHRYSLER JEEP RAM

ILDERTON DODGE CHRYSLER JEEP RAM ILDERTON DODGE CHRYSLER JEEP RAM ILDERTON DODGE CHRYSLER JEEP RAM

ZONE: BASE PRICE:

★Appalachia

\$22,255.00

★Dogwood \$22,255.00

★Cardinal \$22,255.00

★Longleaf Pine \$22,255.00

LNX ¹	LED Spot Lamps	\$149.00 ¹
LSA ¹	Security Alarm	\$143.00 ¹
$M2B^{1}$	White Graphics - Front Doors	\$449.00 ¹
$M2C^{1}$	White Graphics - All Doors	\$892.00 ¹
M3F ¹	White Hood Graphics	\$245.00 ¹
$M3G^{-1}$	White Roof - Graphics	\$255.00 ¹
M3H ¹	White Decklid Graphics	\$166.00 ¹
NHK ¹	Engine Block Heater	\$90.001
NZE ¹	Base Engine Controller	NC ¹
TBH ¹	Full Spare Tire Relocation Bracket	\$137.00 ¹
XDG ¹	Passenger Side Ballistic Door Panel	\$2,218.00 ¹
XDV ¹	Drive Side Ballistic Door Panel	\$2,218.00 ¹
XFX ¹	Equipment Mounting Bracket	Incl. ¹
XKN ¹	Flex Fuel Vehicle	NC ¹
YEP 1	Manuf Statement of Origin	NC ¹
	Optional equipment - specify	NA
	Optional equipment - specify	NA
	Optional equipment - specify	NA
	Optional equipment - specify	NA
	Optional equipment - specify	NA
	Maintenance Plan - specify	NA
	Maintenance Plan - specify	NA
	Maintenance Plan - specify	NA
	Warranty - specify	NA
	Warranty - specify	NA
	Warranty - specify	NA